Income Tax, Service Tax.   

e. Not having been black listed in any of the ESCOMs/KPTCL/Power utility/ Govt. 

Organization.  (A Self-Declaration in this regard need to be enclosed).  

f. The  Annual  average  turnover  of the  Bidder should be minimum  Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees 

twenty five Lakhs) during  the last three financial years from 2016-17 to 2018-19. It should 

be supported by audited profit & loss account.  

Note:-The bids not fulfilling any of the above qualifying requirements will be summarily 

rejected.   

C. Submission of Documents